

May 14, 2021

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt.,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**25<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500182

Sub: Intimation for transfer of shares as per Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P /2018/139 dated November 6, 2018 w.r.t. Standardised norms for transfer of securities in physical mode

Dear Sirs.

With reference to the captioned subject and the notice published in newspapers on March 26, 2021 for lost share certificates and proposed transfer (copy enclosed), we wish to inform that the Company has not received any objection / claim against the proposed transfer of shares. Thus, the Company has, today, approved the transfer, as per the details provided below:

S. No.	Folio No.	No. of equity shares	Name of the Transferor	Distinctive number	Name of the Transferee	Remarks
1	HML0138502	500	Data Scan Pvt. Ltd.	162195176 - 162195675	Mr. Vishwanath Agarwalla	Shares lying with IEPF – Entitlement Letter is being issued

The above shares shall be under lock-in for a period of six months from the date of transfer and shall not be transferred and/or dematerialized during the said period.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

(Dhiraj Kapoor) General Manager – Secretarial

Encl.: as above



Regd. Office: The Grand Plaza, Plot No. 2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj - Phase - II, New Delhi - 110070, India Tel. +91-11-46044220, Fax +91-11-46044399 HeroMotoCorp.com CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 PAN: AAACH0812J





March 26, 2021

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt.,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**25<sup>th</sup> Floor,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500182

Re: Newspaper advertisement - Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published regarding the request for transfer of shares in the name of buyer in pursuance of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018.

Kindly note that the transfer of shares will be approved by the Company in case no objection is received on the advertisement within the stipulated time.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Hero MotoCorp Limited

(Dhiraj Kapoor) General Manager - Secretarial

Encl.: As above



## 46 NATION

# CBI carries out searches at 100 locations across 11 states in separate bank fraud cases

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA New Delhi, March 25

THE CENTRAL BUREAU of Investigation (CBI) on Thursday carried out nationwide searches at 100 locations in separate alleged bank fraud cases of over ₹3,700 crore, officials said. The

coordinated search operation was spread across 11 states and pertained to 30 FIRs related to bank fraud, they said.

"These searches are part of a special drive to book fraudsters on the complaints received from different nationalised banks in India. The complainant banks include Indian Overseas Bank, Union Bank of India, Bank of Baroda, Punjab National Bank, State Bank of India, IDBI, Canara Bank, Indian Bank and Central Bank of India," CBI spokesperson RC Joshi said.

# ICICI-Videocon PMLA case: HC grants bail to Deepak Kochhar

THE BOMBAY HIGH Court on Thursday granted bail to Deepak Kochhar, husband of former ICICI Bank CEO Chanda Kochhar, in a money laundering case registered by the Enforcement Directorate (ED).

Kocchar had approached the high court after a special court in the city rejected his bail plea in December last year.

Justice PD Naik of the high court, while granting bail to Kochhar on Thursday, directed him to furnish a personal bond of ₹3 lakh.

The high court also directed Kochhar to surrender his passport before the special court in the city hearing the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) cases, and asked him to co-operate with the probe.

Kochhar was arrested by the ED in September last year under the PMLA in the alleged ICICI Bank-Videocon money laundering case.

Sd/-

Deputy General Manager (Operations & HR)

-PTI

15

V

n

w t

a

iı

k e d

e

iı

t

ti S

a

0

F

n

d

n

0

10

te

C

n



### **Hero MotoCorp Limited**

Regd. Office: The Grand Plaza, Plot No. 2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj - Phase-II, New Delhi - 110070

CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 | Phone: 011-46044220 | Fax: 011-46044399 E-mail: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com | Website: www.heromotocorp.com

Public Notice for Lost Share Certificates and Proposed Transfer

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/ P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018, a request has been received by the Company from the buyer of the shares mentioned below to transfer the corresponding shares of face value Rs. 2/- each.

Mr. VISHWANATH AGARWALLA, residing at 183 CARIAPPA MARG, SAINIK FARMS. NEW DELHI-110062, requested to transfer the below mentioned shares held in the name of the share holder as detailed below, in his favour. These shares were claimed to have been purchased by him and could not be transferred in his favour.

Folio No.	Name of the Holder and registered address	Security type and face value	Certificate No.(s)	Distinctive No.(s) From – To	No. of securities
HML0138502	ML0138502 DATA SCAN PVT LTD.  IST FLOOR, HABIB COMPLEX, NO 3 D U R G A B H A I DESHMUKH ROAD, MADRAS-600028	Rs.10/-	184264	12206541-12206560 14918813-14918842	50
		Rs.10/-	413497	35215888 - 35215937	50
		Rs. 2/-	523733	162195176-162195675	500

Any person who has a claim / objection to the proposed transfer in respect of the above mentioned securities or corresponding to share certificate of face value of Rs. 2/- each as mentioned herein above, may submit the same, in writing, with the Company marked to the 'Secretarial Department' at its Registered Office within 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, along with appropriate documentary evidence thereof in support of such claim, else the Company will proceed to transfer the securities in favour of Mr. VISHWANATH AGARWALLA (Name of the Proposed Transferee), without any further intimation.

For Hero MotoCorp Ltd

Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Neerja Sharma
Date: 25.03.2021 Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

## NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594 Regd. Off.: 33-35 Thyagraj Market, New Delhi-110003

OSBI

SMEBU Department, Corporate Centre, State Bank Bhawan Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Bids are invited by State Bank of India(RFP No.SBI/SMEBU/OPS/

2020-2021/1 dated 26.03.2021) from the eligible bidders for

providing Consultancy Services for revamp of SME operating Models in the Bank. Bidders, who are interested to submit bids, visit

Commencement of download of RFP: From 26.03.2021 at 10:00 hrs.

Last date and time for submission of bids: 26.04.2021 up to 15:00 hrs.

Tel No.: +91-120-4031400; Fax: +91-120-4031672

NUCLEUS E-mail: investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com

SOFTWARE Website: www.nucleussoftware.com

Procurement News at https://www.sbi.co.in

Place: Mumbai

### NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act), read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules"), as amended, the Equity Shares of the Company ("Company") in respect of which the dividend has remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of seven consecutive years, or more, are required to be transferred by the Company to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority.

The Company has sent/will be sending, as and when practical, due to the prevailing pandemic situation, individual notices (electronic or physical) to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority at their registered e-mail IDs/last known addresses, advising them to claim their unclaimed dividends. The Company has uploaded details of the concerned shareholders, whose shares are liable to be transferred, to the IEPF Authority, on its website www.nucleussoftware.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the said website to verify the details of unclaimed dividends and the shares which are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholder(s) holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority, may note that upon transfer of shares to IEPF Authority, the original share certificate(s), which are registered in their name, will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. In case of shares held in dematerialized from, to the extent of shares liable to be transferred, they shall be debited from the shareholders' account. In case the concerned shareholders do not claim their unclaimed dividends by July 07, 2021, the Company shall transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority, in compliance of the said Rules, without any further notice to the shareholders and no liability shall lie against the Company in respect to the shares so transferred.

The shareholders may note that upon transfer of the shares to the IEPF Authority, Including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, the same can be claimed only from the IEPF Authority by making a separate application to the IEPF Authority in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules, details of which are available at the IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

For any quires in respect of the above matter, shareholders may contact KFin Technologies Private Limited, the Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Company, at Selenium Tower B, Plot 31, & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032, Tel: +91-40-6716 2222. e-mail ID: suresh d@kfintech.com or

#### BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

AHMEDABAD BENCH

CA (CAA) NO. 12/NCLT/AHM OF 2021

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013

And

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation

betwee

KUNJAL INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED ("TRANSFEROR COMPANY")

AND

VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LIMITED ("TRANSFEREE COMPANY")

AND

Their Respective Shareholders and Creditors

AND

In the matter of Application under Sections 230 to 232

and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016;

#### **Voltamp Transformers Limited**

(CIN: L31100GJ1967PLC001437)

A company registered under the Companies Act, 1956

Having its registered office at

Makarpura, Vadodara - 390014 Gujarat

.... Applicant Transferee Company

## NOTICE OF THE MEETING OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF VOLTAMP TRANSFORMERS LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that by an order dated the 24th March, 2021in the Company Application No CA (CAA) NO. 12/NCLT/AHM/2021, the Ahmedabad Bench of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal has directed inter alia, that a meeting of the Equity Shareholders. Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors Applicant transferee company be convened and held to consider, and if thought fit, to approve with or without modification, the proposed Scheme of Amalgamation between Kunjal Investments Private Limited (Transferor Company') and Voltamp Transformers Limited (Transferee Company') and their respective Shareholders and Creditors (Scheme).

In pursuance of the said orders read with the Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA') followed by Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 (collectively referred to as MCA Circulars'), physical attendance of the Members, Secured creditors and Unsecured creditors to the National Company Law Tribunal (MCLT') convened meeting (the meeting') is not required and the meeting be held through video conferencing ("VC") or other audio visual means ("OAVM") as under:

Sr No.	Class of Meetings	Date of Meetings	Time (IST)
1	Equity Shareholders	Tuesday,	10:00 a.m.
2.	Secured Creditors	April 27, 2021	11:30 a.m.
3.	Unsecured Creditors		12:00 noon

एक दूसरे पर तीखे हमले बोले थे बेनेट ने प्रधानमंत्री के साथ मिलकर चलाने की संभावना से इनकार नहीं

चुनावों में हालांकि अब्बास के नेतृत्व इस्लामी युनाइटेड अरब लिस्ट पार्टी ने सबको चौंकाया और बहमत में उनकी चार सीटों का समर्थन क साबित होगा। इस बात से नेतन्याहू ो मुश्किलें बढ़ी हुई हैं, क्योंकि यमिना र समर्थन देने की सूरत में भी उनकी र्ग कुल संख्या 59 होगी जो बहुमत के र्याप्त नहीं है। ऐसे में प्रधानमंत्री अगर ररोधी दलों में सेंध लगाने में कामयाब ते हैं तो उनके लिए पद पर बने रहने रकार बनाने को अब्बास की पार्टी का अनिवार्य होगा। यूएएल और यामिना ो भी खेमे के लिए अब तक समर्थन ान नहीं किया है। अब्बास ने कहा कि रू की तरफ से अब तक उनसे संपर्क त्या गया है।

## गिरफ्तार

: गश्त कर रही है।' नौसेना ने जाफना वेलान के तट से तीन समुद्री मील दुर । मछुआरों की एक बड़ी नौका जब्त रमें 14 लोग सवार थे।

ान में कहा गया कि दो और नौकाएं में पेसालाई से सात समुद्री मील दूर गई, इनमें 20 लोग सवार थे। नौसेना ग कि उसने पहले भी भारतीय ार को इस प्रकार की घटनाओं की री दी है।

कहा कि पैंगोंग झील इलाके से सैनिकों को पीछे हटाने के लिए भारत के साथ की गई संयुक्त कोशिशों के चलते पूर्व लद्दाख में तनाव कम हुआ है।

सिलसिलेवार सैन्य एवं कूटनीतिक वार्ताओं के चलते दोनों देशों ने पैंगोंग झील के उत्तरी और दक्षिण तटों से सैनिकों को हटाने की प्रक्रिया पिछले महीने पूरी कर ली। दोनों देशों ने सैनिकों को पीछे हटाने को लेकर हुए समझौते के तहत ऐसा किया। वहीं, एलएसी से लगे शेष इलाकों से

जैसे इलाकों से सैनिकों को तेजी से हटाने की प्रक्रिया पर जोर दे रही है, ताकि पर्वतीय क्षेत्र में भी तनाव को कम किया जा सके।

चीन के राष्ट्रीय रक्षा मंत्रालय के प्रवक्ता, वरिष्ठ कर्नल रेन गुयोकियांग ने ऑनलाइन प्रेस वार्ता में कहा कि वर्तमान में चीन और भारत ने पैंगोंग झील इलाके में अग्रिम पंक्ति के सैनिकों को पीछे हटा लिया है और दोनों देश मौजूदा कदमों पर सकारात्मक रूप से टिप्पणी कर रहे हैं।

ढाका, २५ मार्च (भाषा)।

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी की दो दिवसीय बांग्लादेश यात्रा से पहले देश के दक्षिण-पश्चिम में स्थित दो मंदिरों को सजाया गया है। अपनी यात्रा के दौरान प्रधानमंत्री इन मंदिरों में पूजा-अर्चना करेंगे।

साथ ही वह बांग्लादेश की स्वतंत्रता की स्वर्ण जयंती और बंगबंध शेख मुजीबुर रहमान की जन्म शताब्दी को लेकर मनाए जाने वाले भव्य कार्यक्रमों में शिरकत करेंगे।

कोरोना वायरस महामारी के बाद प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी अपनी पहली अंतरराष्ट्रीय यात्रा के दौरान 26 एवं 27 मार्चे को बांग्लादेश का दौरा करेंगे।

इस दौरान वह बांग्लादेश की प्रधानमंत्री शेख हसीना के साथ प्रतिनिधमंडल स्तरीय वार्ता भी करेंगे। सूत्रों ने कहा कि हसीना शुक्रवार सुबह ढाका के हजरत शाह जलाल अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डे पर मोदी की अगवानी करेंगी। उन्होंने कहा कि दो दिवसीय दौरे के दौरान मोदी शनिवार को दक्षिण-पश्चिम स्थित सतखीरा और गोपालगंज के जेशोरेशवरी एवं ओरकांडी मंदिरों में दर्शन के लिए जाएंगे।

## उत्तर कोरिया ने बैलिस्टिक मिसाइलों का किया परीक्षण

सोल, 25 मार्च (एपी)।

उत्तर कोरिया ने अमेरिका में राष्ट्रपति जो बाइडेन के पदभार संभालने के बाद गुरुवार को पहली बार बैलिस्टिक मिसाइलों का परीक्षण किया।

उत्तर कोरिया का यह कदम बाइडेन प्रशासन पर दबाव बनाने और अपनी सैन्य क्षमताओं को बढ़ाने की ओर संकेत करता है।

जापान के प्रधानमंत्री योशिहिदे सुगा ने कहा कि यह परीक्षण जापान और क्षेत्र में शांति और सरक्षा के लिए खतरा है। तोक्यो उत्तर कोरिया की गतिविधियों पर अमेरिका और दक्षिण कोरिया के साथ करीबी समन्वय बनाए रखेगा। दक्षिण कोरिया के ज्वाइंट चीफ ऑफ स्टाफ ने कहा उत्तर कोरिया के पूर्वी तट पर सुबह करीब सात बज कर छह मिनट और सात बज कर 25 मिनट पर मिसाइलें दागी गईं। मिसाइलों ने समृद्र में गिरने से पहले 450 किलोमीटर की यात्रा तय की।

अमेरिका हिंद-प्रशांत कमान के प्रवक्ता कैप्टन माइक काफ्का ने कहा कि अमेरिकी सेना को मिसाइलों के बारे में जानकारी है और वह सहयोगियों के साथ करीबी परामर्श करते हुए स्थिति पर नजर रख रही है।

काफ्का ने कहा, गतिविधि दिखाती है कि उत्तर कोरिया के अवैध हथियार कार्यक्रम से उसके पडोसियों और अंतरराष्ट्रीय समुदाय को खतरा है।'

## वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड

पंजीकत कार्यालय : के-6बी, फतेह टीबा, आदर्श नगर, जवपर-302004 फोन : 91-141-2601020; फैक्स : 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945 ई-मेल : investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; वेबसाइट : www.vaibhavglobal.com

### डाक मत पत्र एवं ई-वोटिंग की सूचना

- 1. एतद् द्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 ("अधिनियम") की धारा 110 के प्रावधानों में तथा संशोधित, कम्पनी ( प्रबंधन तथा प्रशासन ) नियम, 2014 ( ''नियम'' ), के साथ पठित, के अनुपालन में वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड (''कम्पनी'') पोस्टल बैलेट सूचना तिथि 22 पार्च, 2021( 'सूचना') में निर्दिष्ट प्रस्तावों के लिये अपने सदस्यों की सहमति मांग रही है ।
- कार्पोरेट कार्व मंत्रालय ('एमसीए') ने अपने साधारण परिपत्र सं. 14/2020 तिथि 8 अप्रैल 2020 सं. 17/2020 तिथि 13 अप्रैल, 2020, सं. 22/2020 तिथि 15 जुन, 2020, सं. 33/2020 तिथि 28 सितम्बर 2020 तथा सं. 39/2020 तिथि 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 ( सामृहिक रूप से एमसीए परिपत्र'' निहित ) के माध्यम से कम्पनी को भीतिक सूचनाएं भेजने तथा शेयरधारकों द्वारा बैलेट्स के प्रेषण द्वारा उक्त स्वीकृति प्राप्त करने की आवश्यकता को समाप्त करते हुए केवल ई-वोटिंग द्वारा पोस्टल बैलेट द्वारा शेयरधारकों की स्वीकृति प्राप्त करने की अनुमृति दी है तदनुसार, कम्पनी ने ऐसे सदस्यों जिनके नाम शुक्रवार, 19 मार्च, 2021 को सदस्यों/लाभभोर्ग स्वामियों के रजिस्टर में शामिल है, को गुरूवार, 25 मार्च, 2021 को ईमेल द्वारा पोस्टल बैलेट की सचना भेज दी है।
- इन एमसीए परिपत्रों के संदर्भ में तथा इसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 108 तथा लागु होने वाले प्रावधानों तथा सेबी ( सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ ) विनियमन, 2015 के प्रावधानों की अनुपालन में यह कम्पनी केवल इलेक्ट्रोनिक माध्यमों ( ई-वोटिंग ) द्वारा मताधिकार के प्रयोग की सुविधा अपने सदस्यों को उपलब्ध करा रही है तथा व्यवसायों को केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड ( केफिन्टेक ) द्वारा उपलब्ध कराई गई ई-वोटिंग प्लेटफार्म के माध्यम से निष्पादित किया जायेगा।
- सदस्यों का मताधिकार कट-ऑफ तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार, 19 मार्च 2021 को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के प्रावधानों के अधीन कम्पनी की प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी में उनकी शेयरों के अनुपात में होगा जो व्यक्ति संबंधित कट-ऑफ तिथि को सदस्य नहीं है, वे इस सेचना को केवल जानकारी के त्निये लेखें।
- ई-वोटिंग अवधि शुक्रवार, 26 मार्च, 2021 को 10:00 वर्ज पूर्वोन्ह ( आईएसटी ) में शुरू होगी तथा शनिवार, 24 अप्रेल, 2021 को 5:00 बजे सायं ( आईएसटी ) पर बंद होगी। इसके बाद कोफनटेक द्वारा ई-वॉटिंग पद्धति निष्क्रिय कर दी जायेगी। सदस्य द्वारा प्रस्ताव पर एक बार मतदान कर देने के बाद उन्हें इसमें परिवर्तन की अनुमति नहीं दी जायेगी। ई-वोटिंग की विस्तृत प्रक्रिया / निर्देश सूचना में शामिल है ।
- जिन शेयरधारकों ने अपने ई-मेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं कराये हैं, उनसे आग्रह है कि इलेक्ट्रोनिक पद्धति में धारित इक्किटी शेयरों के लिये अपने डिपॉजिटरी पाडिसियेन्ट्स के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी के पास तथा भौतिक पद्धति में धारित शेयरों के संदर्भ में कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार तथा शेयर अंतरण एजेन्ट, क्रेफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, सेलेकियम प्लाट नं. 31 एवं 32 गांचीबोवली, फाईनेसिययल डिस्ट्क्ट, नानकरामगुडा, हैदराबाद-500032 को लिखकर उसे पंजीकृत करा लें
- किसी भी प्रकार की प्रज्ञान के लिये https://evoting.kfintech.com के डाउनलोड खण्ड में उपलब्ध शेयरधारकों के लिये Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ's) तथा शेयरधारकों के लिये ई-बोटिंग यूजर मैन्युअल देखें अथवा श्री नवीन मुधायला, उप प्रबंधक, केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड ( केफिनटेक ), यूनिट: वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड, सेलेनियम टॉवर-बी, प्लाट नं. 31 एवं 32 गांचीबोवली, फाईनेंसिययल डिस्ट्क्ट, नानकरामगुडा, सेलेनियमपल्ली हैदराबाद-500032, तैलंगाना, भारत से einward.ris@kfintech.com तथा evoting@kfintech.com पर सम्पर्क करें या आगे किसी भी प्रकार के स्पष्टीकरणों के लिये कंफिन के टोल फ्री नं. 1-800-3454-001 पर संपर्क करें।
- सदस्य, जिन्हें पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस नहीं मिला है, वे कम्पनी / केफिनटेक को आवेदन कर सकते हैं और नोटिस प्राप्त कर सकते हैं। यह नोटिस कम्पनी की वेबसाईट यानि www.vaibhavglobal.com तथा केफिनटेक की खेबसार्देट यानि https://evoting.kfintech.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। एवं इसके साथ ही स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को भी सचित किया गया है।
- पोस्टल बैलेट परिणाम की घोषणा ई-वोटिंग की समाप्ती से 48 घण्टे के भीतर की जायंगी पर्यवेक्षक की रिपोर्ट के साथ इन परिणामों को कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय, कम्पनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.vaibhavglobal.com तथा केफिनटेक की वेबसाईट अर्थात् https://evoting.kfintech.com पर प्रदर्शित किया जायेगा साथ ही परिणामों की सुचना उन म्टॉक एक्सचेंजों को भी ही जायेगी जहां कम्पनी के शेयर सचीबाह है ।

दिनांक : 25 मार्च, 2021

यह सूचना अंग्रेजी प्रारूप का रूपांतरण है।

सशील शर्मा (कंपनी मसिव)

स्टर विश्वविद्यालय **।**ज्ञ जूलियन तांग ने एस्ट्राजेनेका ने पूरे ाण कर उन्हें जमा ने शुरुआती, अपूर्ण

जमा करने में

5 अद्यतन विवरण काशित जानकारी अलग नहीं है। हों को लेकर होने तौर पर गोपनीय । राष्ट्रीय स्वास्थ्य शित कदम उठाते ो सार्वजनिक तौर ने दूर करने के

# Hero

## हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः द ग्रेन्ड प्लाजा, प्लॉट नं. 2, नेल्सन मंडेला रोड, वसंत कुंज - फेस-॥, नई दिल्ली - 110070 CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 | फोन: 011-46044220 | फैक्स: 011-46044399

ईमेल: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com | वेबसाइट : www.heromotocorp.com

खोये हुए शेयर प्रमाणपत्र और प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरण के लिए सार्वजनिक सूचना

सूबना यह दी गई है कि सेबी सर्कुलर SEBI / HO / MIRSD / DOS3 / CIR / P / 2018/139 दिनांक 6 नवंबर, 2018 के अनुसार, नीचे उल्लिखित शेयरों के खुरीदार से रू० 2/- अंकित मृत्य के प्रत्येक संगत शेयरों को हस्तांतरित करने के लिए कंपनी द्वारा एक अनुरोध प्राप्त हुआ है।

श्री विश्वनाथ अग्रवाली, निवास स्थान <u>183 करिअप्पा मार्ग, सैनिक फार्म्स, नई दिल्ली- 110062,</u> ने नीचे उल्लेखित शेयरों को जो की नीचे उल्लेखित शेयर धारको के नाम पर है अपने पक्ष में हस्तांतरण करने का अनुरोध किया। इन शेयरों के बारे में दावा था कि ये उनके द्वारा खरीदा गया था और उसके पक्ष में स्थानांतरित नहीं किया जा सकता था।

फोलियो नंबर	धारक का नाम और पंजीकृत पता	प्रतिभूति प्रकार और अंकित मूल्य	प्रमाणपत्र संख्या	डिस्टिंगक्टिव संख्या से - तक	प्रतिभृतियों की संख्या
HML0138502	डाटा स्कैन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड	₹0 10/-	184264	12206541-12206560 14918813-14918842	50
		₹ 0 10/-	413497	35215888 - 35215937	50
	पहला फ्लोर, हबीब कॉम्प्लेक्सनं ३, दुर्गाभाई देशमुख रोड, मद्रास - 600028	₹-0 2/-	523733	162195176-162195675	500

कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसे उपर्युक्त प्रतिभूतियों के प्रस्तावित हस्तांतरण या 2/ - रुपये के अंकित मूल्य के शेयर सर्टिफिकेट के अनुरूप जैसा कि ऊपर वर्णित है के संबंध में दावा/आपत्ति है, इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 30 दिनों के भीतर कंपनी के साथ अपनी आपत्ति 'सचिवालय विभाग' को चिद्धित करके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में , लिखित रूप में, इस तरह के दावे के समर्थन में उपयुक्त दस्तावेजी साक्ष्य के साथ, कंपनी में प्रस्तुत कर सकते है, अन्यथा कंपनी <u>श्री विश्वनाथ अग्रवाल</u> (प्रस्तावित हस्तान्तरितों के नाम) के पक्ष में प्रतिभृतियों को हस्तांतरित करने के लिए बिना किसी सूचना के आगे बढ़ेगी।

> हीरो मोटोकॉर्प लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता /

हस्ता / -नीरजा शर्मा कंपनी सचिव एवं मुख्य अनुपालन अधिकारी स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 25.03.2021

The schedule of activities mentioned above is tentative and based on the assumption that SEBI's comments the Draft Letter of Offer will be received on April 30, 2021. Accordingly, the dates for the above mentioned ivities, wherever mentioned in this DPS, are subject to change.

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public Shareholders as on such date to whom Letter of Offer will be sent. It is clarified that all Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares are eligible to 12. Public Shareholders who wish to bid or offer their physical shares in the Offer are requested to send their original documents which will be mentioned in the Letter of Offer to the Registrar to the Offer to reach them within 2 days from Offer Closing Date. It is advisable to first email scanned copies of the original documents which will be mentioned in the Letter of Offer to the Registrar to the Offer and then send physical copies to the address of the Registrar to the Offer as provided in the Letter of Offer.